

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28062-28063/2019

MAYA APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETHI KITCHEN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
IA No. 182094/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is yet not served. However, Id. Advocate, Mr. Sanjut Ranjan, appearing on behalf of M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He submits that he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Be filed. Since respondent No.1 is yet not served, Id. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 within one week once vakalatnama is filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 8.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar