

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28062-28063/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2019 in A No. 7153/2019 and 30-10-2019 in A No. 7154/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MAYA APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETHI KITCHEN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2020 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Chawla, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 07th February, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER